further important purchases for the 
Institute. 

only two other examples of this a. 
tist in American collections. The 
also authorized the purchase fron 
Mr. Arthur Upham Pope of a dec­ 
orated Persian bowl, Rhages, of the 
Thirteenth Century for the sum of 
one thousand fifty dollars, ($1,050). 
We recommend that these pur­ 

chases be ratified by your Honor­ 
able Body and payment authorized 
from our purchase fund, No. 503. 

Respectfully yours, 
Clyde H. Burroughs, 

Secretary. 
By Councilman Ewald: 
Resolved, That the City Control­

[...]

From the Arts Commission. 
February 4, 1925. 

To the Honorable, the Common 
Council: 
Gentlemen-At the meeting of the 

Arts Commission held Monday, Feb 
ruary 2nd, the purchase of a paint­ 
ing by Petrus Christus from Pau, 
Bottenwieser was authorized for tho 
sum of eighteen thousand dollars, 
($18,000). This is one of the rarest 
and most exquisite examples of the 
Flemish School of the Fifteen th 
Centry that has come to America 

From the City Plan Commission 
February 10, 1925. 

To the Honorable the Common 
Council: 
Gentlemen: We are returning,